
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10162697

Procuring Entity PLARIDEL WATER DISTRICT

Title Supply and Delivery of Laptop - for Planning & Design Section - Engineering Division (R.
Rivero & A. Mendoza) (CM 2023-09-048) (PLAWD 2023-09-060)

Area of Delivery Bulacan

Solicitation
Number:

PLAWD 2023-09-060

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Shopping

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment

Approved
Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 100,000.00 

Delivery
Period:

7 Day/s

Client
Agency:

Contact
Person:

Jim Benzon R. Talavera
BAC SECRETARIAT
A. C. Reyes St., Poblacion,
Plaridel, Bulacan
Plaridel
Bulacan
Philippines 3004
63-044-7950102

plaridelwaterdistrictbac2017@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 26/09/2023

Last Updated / Time 25/09/2023 11:20 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/10/2023 13:00 PM

Description
 
PR No. CM 2023-09-048

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions,
stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your authorized
representative.

NOTE:
1) The approved budget for the contract is ₱100,000.00
2) All entries must be filled up as much as possible.
3) Service/Delivery period is within seven (7) calendar days.
4) Warranty shall be for a period of three (3) months for supplies and one (1) year for equipment
from date of acceptance by the procuring entity.
5) Price validity shall be for a period of _______ calendar days.
6) PHILGEPS registration certificate shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
7) Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product being offered.
8) The bidder shall give sample/s of the item/s quoted.
9) The bidder shall bear the delivery/return cost of the sample/s.

PURPOSE: Laptop - for Planning & Design Section - Engineering Division (R. Rivero & A. Mendoza)

ITEM NO. QTY/UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL COST
1 ) 1 unit Laptop
Technical Specifications:
Preload OS: Window 11 Home SL 64Bit
Processor: AMD RYZEN 5 5600H
Graphics: NVIDIA GEFORCE RTX3060 6GB GDDR6
Display: 15.6" FHD 144MHZ
Storage: 512GB M.2 PCIE SSD
Ports: I/O Port 1x USB2.0 Type-A
1x USB3.2 Gen1 Type-A
1x USB3.2 Gen2 Type-A
1x HDMI 2.0 (with HDCP)
1x mini DP 1.4
1x DisplayPort 1.4 Type-C over USB 3.2 Gen 2
1x Audio combo jack
1x Microphone jack

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


1x DC-in Jack
1x RJ-45
Audio: 2x 2 Watt Speaker
Microphone: Nahimic 3
Communications: LAN: RTL8125-BG REALTEK (2.5G) Ethernet
WLAN : Intel® AX200 Wireless (802.11ax, a/b/g/n/ac/ax compatible)
Bluetooth: Bluetooth® V5.2
Webcam: HD Camera
Security: Kensington® Lock FTPM for system without Hardware TPM
Battery: Up to 48.96WHrs
Adapter: 230W
Dimensions: (W x D x H) 36.1(W) x 25.8(D) x 2.53 ~ 3.44(H) cm
14.21(W) x 10.15(D) x 1.00 ~ 1.36(H) inch
Weight: ~2.12 kg / 4.68 lb
2 ) 1 unit Laptop
Technical Specifications:
Operating System: WINDOWS 11 HOME SL 64BIT
Processor: AMD RYZEN 5 5500U
Graphics: AMD RADEON GRAPHICS
Display: 15.6″ FHD
Memory: 8GB DDR4
Storage: 512GB PCIE SSD
Expansion Slots:
1x DDR4 SO-DIMM slot
1x STD 2.5” SATA HDD
I/O Ports
1x USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A
1x USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-C
2x USB 2.0 Type-A
1x HDMI 1.4
1x 3.5mm Combo Audio Jack
1x DC-in
Micro SD card reader
Keyboard & Touchpad: Backlit Chiclet Keyboard with Num-key, 1.4mm Key-travel
Camera: 720p HD camera
Audio: Built-in speaker
Built-in microphone: harman/kardon (Mainstream) with Cortana support
Network and Communication: Wi-Fi 6(802.11ax)+Bluetooth 5.0 (Dual band) 2*2
Battery: 42WHrs, 3S1P, 3-cell Li-ion
Power Supply: ø4.0, 65W AC Adapter, Output: 19V DC, 3.42A, 65W, Input: 100~240V AC 50/60Hz universal

Weight: 1.80 kg (3.97 lbs)
Dimensions (W x D x H): 35.98 x 23.53 x 1.86 ~ 1.86 cm (14.17″ x 9.26″ x 0.73″ ~ 0.73″)
NOTE:
Participating bidders "shall" submit samples/brochures of the
item/s being quoted for testing, evaluation and acceptance
by the end-user.
****nothing follows****
TOTAL

PLARIDEL WATER DISTRICT
Plaridel, Bulacan
BAC CHECKLIST

1) Participating bidders shall submit samples/brochures of the item/s
being quoted for evaluation and acceptance of the end-user.
2) All payments will be deducted by TAX
Please check the following:
For Goods For Services
(VAT) (VAT)
5% BIR Form 2307 (FVAT) 5% BIR Form 2307 (FVAT)
1% BIR Form 2307 (WHT) 2% BIR Form 2307 (WHT)
(NON-VAT) (NON-VAT)
1% BIR Form 2307 (FVAT) 1% BIR Form 2306 (FVAT)
1% BIR Form 2307 (WHT) 2% BIR Form 2307 (WHT)
3) Subject to retention money equivalent to 5% of the contract price.
The retention money period will be released after the warranty period
of three months or when the items are consumed whichever comes first
4) Brand/Model:
5) Delivery Period:
6) Warranty Period:
7) Price Validity:
8) Terms of Payment:
10) Mode of payment:
11) CHECK PAYABLE TO:
12) Company Name:
13) Company Address:
14) Contact person:
15) Contact Number:
16) Email Address:
17) Tin Number:
18) Certificate of Registration (BIR)
19) Warranty Certificate
20) Availability of Stocks items available as of (Date)

Created by Jim Benzon R. Talavera

Date Created 25/09/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the



contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

